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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are a large number of vacancies in different streams of Indian Institutes of Technology (IITs) Indian Institute of Management (IIMs) and Premier Professional Institutions;

(b) if so, the details of the vacancies during the last three years in these institutions IITs and IIMs-wise and the reasons therefore;

(c) whether the Government is contemplating to start a special drive to fill up the vacancies in these Institutions;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the steps taken or being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b): The details of the vacancies in the Indian Institutes of Technology (IITs) and Indian Institutes of Management (IIMs) during last three years are as under:

  Indian Institutes of Technology (IITs)

Name of the  2007-08       2008-09      2009-10
Institution

IIT, Delhi  160  153  78

IIT, Bombay  136  116  222

IIT, Madras  150  101  138

IIT, Kanpur  74  91  69

IIT, Kharagpur  228  202  299

IIT, Guwahati  13  16  65

IIT, Roorkee  210  198  194

IIT, Gandhinagar     33


IIT, Ropar      48

IIT, Rajasthan      45

IIT, Bhubaneshwar     36

IIT, Hyderabad      45

IIT, Patna      29

IIT, Mandi      30

IIT, Indore.      14

  Indian Institutes of Management (IIMs)

Name of the  2009-10
Institution

IIM, Ahmedabad  29

IIM, Bangalore  35

IIM, Calcutta  9

IIM, Lucknow  6

IIM, Kozhikode  10

IIM, Indore  6

RGIIM, Shillong  0

Information for the year 2007-08 and 2008-09 for IIMs is being collected and will be laid on the Table of House.

(c) to (e): Recruitment of faculty is a continuous process and all out efforts are made by the Institutes to fill up the vacant posts.
Institutions have been employing suitable strategies to attract and retain quality faculty which include attractive pay structure, provision of good residential accommodation, medical facilities, initial research grants, financial support for participation in National/International conferences, suitable scheme for sharing of consultancy charges, etc.
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